Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinya TANAKA	12/04/2007
Kiyoko ENOSAKI	10/24/2007
Katsunori TAKASUGI	12/04/2007
Yoshiharu YAMAGUCHI	11/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPRO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	9-3, Honjonishi 3-chome, Kita-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	531-8510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11919256	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)205-8050 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: awista.ayazi@bskb.com

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0754-0245PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul C. Lewis

Total Attachments: 2

500541169

source=20080516Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 020955 FRAME: 0309

PATENT

source=20080516Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020955 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 0754-0245PUS1

For value received, We, Shinya TANAKA, residing at c/o Ise Factory of Nipro Pharma Corporation, 647-240, Ureshinotengeejicho, Matsusaka-shi, Mie 515-2302 Japan, Kiyoko ENOSAKI, residing at c/o Nipro Pharma Corporation, 2-7, Doshomachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0045 Japan, Katsunori TAKASUGI, residing at c/o Odate Factory of Nipro Pharma Corporation, 5-7, Aza Maedano, Niida, Odate-shi, Akita 018-5751 Japan, and Yoshiharu YAMAGUCHI, residing at c/o Iwata Label Co., Ltd., 15-18, Mitsui 5-chome, Ichinomiya-shi, Aichi 491-0827 Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NIPRO CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 9-3, Honjonishi 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 531-8510 Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

LABEL, MEDICINE BAG AND STORAGE CONTAINER WITH THE LABEL

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[] having an oath or declaration by me/us executed on even date herewith;

[x] bearing Serial No. 11/919,256 and filed on October 25, 2007 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP (CUSTOMER No. 02292) to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020955 FRAME: 0311

Attorney Docket No. 0754-0245PUS1

Signature _.	Shinga Fanaha Shinya TANAKA	Date December 4, 2007
Signature	展后 聖子 Kiyoko ENOSAKI	Date <u>October 24, 2007</u>
Signature _.	Hatswoon Takusugi Katsunori TAKASUGI	Date December 4, 2007
Signature	yoshikaru Jamaguckie Yoshiharu YAMAGUCHI	Date Movember 16-2007

RECORDED: 05/15/2008